	Docket No.: DAMD17-99-1-9008
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-tu ^m (1 (exp. 4/94)	-2001 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💙 🛛 🔍	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterna and 10181	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): General Electric Company	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
_	Name: THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
	Internal Address: SECRETARY OF THE ARMY
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	ARMY MEDICAL RESEARCH AND MATERIAL
3. Nature of conveyance:	COMMAND
Assignment Derger	Street Address: 504 Scott Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other Confirmatory Licenses for Government Register	City: Fort Detrick State: MD ZIP: 21702
Execution Date: 4/2/2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
CO 14 EO C 40	
60/150,640 09/609,899	
Additional numbers atta	ched? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: ARMY MEDICAL RESEARCH AND	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00
Internal Address: MATERIEL COMMAND	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
	credited or debited to deposit account
MCMR-JA/Pat Fritz	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 504 Scott Street	
	8. Deposit account number:
	No cost to record in Government register
City: Fort Detrick State: MD ZIP: 21702	USE THIS SPACE
DO NO	
	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document. Elizabeth Arwine Elizabeth	The Arunne 27 July 2001
	Signature 27 July 2001 Date
Total number of pages including cover	
	REEL: 012077 FRAME: 0879

CONTRACTOR'S CONFIRMATORY LICENSE TO GOVERNMENT

Pursuant to, and in confirmation of, the provisions therefor contained in Contract Number DAMD179919008 , the undersigned General Electric Company does hereby grant and convey to THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA an irrevocable, nonexclusive, nontransferable and royalty-free license to practice, and cause to be practiced for the Government throughout the world, in the manufacture, use, and disposition according to the law, of any article or material embodying any and all inventions covered by the following Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent, TO WIT:

INVENTOR'S NAME	SERIAL NUMBER	FILINGOATE	TITLE OF INVENTION
Egidijus E. Uzgiris Kenneth W. Rohling Ronald D. Watkins Robert D. Darrow Charles L. Dumoulin Randy O.J. Giaquinto Robert M. Moran	60/150,640	8/25/99	Prostate Probe for MR Image Guided Biopsy and MR Guided Delivery of Therapy

Any license granted herein shall not convey any right to the Government to manufacture, have manufactured, or use any subject invention for the purpose of providing services or supplies to the general public in competition with the contractor or the contractor's commercial licensees in the licensed fields.

The acceptance of this license shall not constitute any acknowledgement of the validity or scope of any patent, and the UNITED STATES shall have and retain the rights to terminate this license at any time by mailing notice of its intention to do so to the undersigned at the address set forth below.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has executed this instrument this 2nd day of April 2001.

WITNESSES:

Accessing Secretary man.

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY LICENS

Douglas Z. Sconer, General Counsel Patent & Legal Operation Corporate Research & Davelopment Ctr. PO Box 8. Schenectady. NY 12301 ADDRESS OF LICENSOR

PATENT REEL: 012077 FRAME: 0880

CONTRACTOR'S CONFIRMATORY LICENSE TO GOVERNMENT

Pursuant to, and in confirmation of, the provisions therefor contained in Contract Number DAMD179919008 , the undersigned General Electric Company does hereby grant and convey to THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA an irrevocable, nonexclusive, nontransferable and royalty-free license to practice, and cause to be practiced for the Government throughout the world, in the manufacture, use, and disposition according to the law, of any article or material embodying any and all inventions covered by the following Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent, TO WIT:

INVENTOR'S NAME	SERIAL NUMBER	FILINGOATE	TITLE OF INVENTION
Egidijus E. Uzgiris Kenneth W. Rohling Ronald D. Watkins Robert D. Darrow Charles L. Dumoulin Randy OlJ1 Giaquinto Robert M. Moran	09/609,899	7/30/00	Intracavity Probe for MR Image Guided Biopsy and Delivery of Therapy

Any license granted herein shall not convey any right to the Government to manufacture, have manufactured, or use any subject invention for the purpose of providing services or supplies to the general public in competition with the contractor or the contractor's commercial licensees in the licensed fields.

The acceptance of this license shall not constitute any acknowledgement of the validity or scope of any patent, and the UNITED STATES shall have and retain the rights to terminate this license at any time by mailing notice of its intention to do so to the undersigned at the address set forth below.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has executed this instrument this 2nd day of April 200 h

WITNESSES:

Accesting Secretary

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

LICENSO

Douglas 7. Stoner, General Counsel Patent & Legal Operation Corporate Research & Development Ctr. 20 Box 8. Schenectady, NY 12301 ADORESS OF LICENSOR

RECORDED: 08/03/2001